
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 461
ANSWERED ON 6th February, 2023


AVAILABILITY OF CNG/PNG IN HARYANA AND NCR


461 #  SHRI KARTIKEYA SHARMA:


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scheme is being run by Government for laying the gas pipelines across the industrial areas of Haryana, falling under the National Capital Region (NCR);
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the steps taken by Government to provide CNG and PNG to the industrial areas of Haryana falling under the National Capital Region, the details thereof; and
(d) by when CNG and PNG would be made available in these areas?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(a) to (d): Providing Piped Natural Gas (PNG) connections and establishment of Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) stations are part of development of City Gas Distribution (CGD) network and the same is carried out by the entities authorized by the Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB). After completion of 11 A CGD Bidding round, 295 Geographical Areas (GAs) cover about 98% of the population and 88% of total geographical area of the Country spread over around 630 districts in 28 states/UTs including 18 GAs in Haryana. The list of CGD entities authorised by the PNGRB for development of CGD network in Haryana is at Annexure.

The supplies to industries are done by the CGD entities based on demand assessment, techno-commercial feasibility and mutual agreement between the industrial units and the authorised entities. As on 30.11.2022, 341 CNG stations have been established by the authorised entity and 1418 industrial customers have been provided PNG connections.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY to PART (a) TO (d) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 461 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 06.02.2023 REGARDING AVAILABILITY OF CNG/PNG IN HARYANA AND NCR.

Details of PNG and CNG Connections

Sl. No. Geographical Area/
CGD Networks

State/Union
Territory

Authorized CGD
Entity

PNG Connections
Industrial

CNG Stations

1. Chandigarh Chandigarh
(UT), Haryana,
Punjab &
Himachal
Pradesh

Indian-Oil Adani
Gas Private Limited

19 24

2. Sonipat Haryana GAIL Gas Limited 189 25

3. Panipat District Haryana Indian-Oil Adani Gas Private Limited

51 15

4. Yamunanagar District Haryana Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited

0 8

5. Rewari District Haryana Indraprastha Gas
Limited

114 25

6. Rohtak District Haryana Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited

0 12

7. Karnal District Haryana Indraprastha Gas
Limited

43 18

8. Ambala & Kurukshetra Districts Haryana HPOIL Gas Private
Limited

0 14

9. Bhiwani, Charkhi Dadri &
Mahendragarh Districts

Haryana Adani Total Gas
Limited

0 29

10. Hisar District Haryana HCG (KCE) Private
Limited

0 02

11. Jhajjar District Haryana Haryana City Gas
(KCE) Private
Limited

42 06

12. Sonipat District (EAAA) & Jind
District

Haryana Hindustan Petroleum
Corporation Limited

9 20

13. Nuh and Palwal Distircts Haryana Adani Total Gas
Limited

52 29

14. Kaithal District Haryana Indraprastha Gas
Limited

0 12

15. Panchkula District (EAAA), Sirmaur, Shimla & Solan (EAAA) Districts

Haryana &
Himachal
Pradesh

Indian-Oil Adani
Gas Private Limited

0 09

16. Sirsa, Fatehabad and Mansa (Punjab)
Districts

Haryana &
Punjab

Gujarat Gas Limited 0 17

17. Gurugram


Haryana


Haryana City Gas
Distribution Limited

319 32

18. Gurugram (IGL) Haryana Indraprastha Gas
Limited

41 15

19. Faridabad Haryana Adani Total Gas
Limited

539 29

20. Faridabad Haryana Indraprastha Gas
Limited

0 0
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